3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR ARATTLE SR KL R
NUMBER B | ECR-15-012825 31AU62015 | JH | TE
C ECR-18-000218 05JAN2018 | JAH | CT
22661281 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D ECR-20-005832 21APR2020 | JAH | RK
2266(128-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2260128-] D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-27266128-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-272660128-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 1.98 mm [.078] -
INSUL [4.32 mm [.170] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047
- 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHL PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 119087 CAM SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT A4
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F M/P 280 SEALED TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERMINAL F M/P 280 SEALED R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE grmp LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — T INSULATTON DIAMETER RANGE 3N - w 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
5 20-6.00 mm [ 205- 236 IN] 1 60-2.15 mm [.063-.085 [N] 5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] 1.29-1.70 mm [.051-.067 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL 12084201 PAGE 12 OF 42 Rev - - . TERMINAL 12084201 PAGE 12 OF 42 Rev - - - - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLI CAT QN APPLI CAT ON -] w - 2844940~ 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION ; - SPECIFICATION  [B)12084201 PAGE 1 OF 42 Rev - - ] ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
PERMINALS APPLIED PERMERAL S ARRL LD - 1 1 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 983
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL/CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL|CABLE DIAMETER I | | 4558885 SPACER. CRIMPER a7
(A) 19496161 (A) 12084201 (A) 1949092-1 (A) 15324985 B1.6-2.15 (B) 1949616-1 (B) 12084201 (B) 1949772-1 (B) 15324983 @1.29-1.70 -] | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 1949772-1 (A) 15324983 B1.29-1.70 (B) 1949092-1 (B) 15324985 @1.6-2.15 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- ? ? 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE '8 CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E ® =) mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FSJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 5\ L w 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o/
0. 50mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.5 0. 50mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.5 i N I 13386851  |PAWL, FEED 26
0. 35mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.6 0. 35mm? | 154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 8.2 S I I I 2168083-3 |oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X [2.0 04
- ? ? 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
|!LV!| - 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNI NG R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON CINS TALLATION, ot T Wkt DISL 1O CRIME HELGAT REFERENCE SETTING - ? | 12 21?8?2291 EEED m HEREAEEES e j?ﬂ
et o abel i oaton : FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 1 9655 T TFEED M- POST FEED i
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MA T CAUSL DAMAGE O THE CRIMP TOOLING, S AL L L 1803083-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T I I I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC I
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ST | | 1803602- 1 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
T S T T T szyset[sueeor, TEmIL 52
zél - 2 ? 2 2 2079383-95 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
HAAPSPLBYEEWRSDJSUESATLE[;NTétcthNRESggKHEQIGTHOT FAITLLQUHAOLLIEFIACF/JTEIRONHM . B B S 9-c044562-0 [SPACER, LTLINURICAL, STRIF GUIDE L
APPLY #1-93410-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | BEEEEEEE 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
6. B(NXL:E@EN%EE%EIggoggﬁEmeE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN RN w w 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE >4
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- 2 2 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [ —_—
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 2 ? 1 1 4-1803056-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - |
- - | - 6
- ol [ ] 1] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- Lol ] 2-238011-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1l 22 ] 1] 1] 4-1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-l 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N1l 22 ] 1] 1] 8-1633305-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Il 10 EVMGE RS PR EolTeclT) ke BEIREETIG SreHU R | D TBMAR2015 —) TE Comnectivii
CQ?EQEE IIMARZOTS C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAm7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIMARZ2015 | NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON ™ e et Jeean bide feed
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [Eo2266728 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/§:>RU

)

‘

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

5

ST T, T
b

[~

N —
‘i’, < T T >
MM“——_"ﬁﬁ
<l

2.3 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.5%£0.5

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

m

}

44 55£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

' GI'MF
_i:%:gyy

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER TEMARZ0TS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN ngARZOW5 qu”Sburg' S
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD IIMARZ0 15 | nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 4@%{113€E£ L SR s )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAC E e A 00779 (C=2266728 -
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266728-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266728-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266728-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE .98 mm [.078] F
INSUL |4.32 mm [.170] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F M/P 280 SEALED TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F M/P 280 SEALED S bt 207976471 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE sy o L Py b cfTe9eor] RETAINGR, THSOLATION DIAL e
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-. 236 IN] 1 60-2.15 mm [.063-.085 IN] 5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] 1.29-1.70 mm [ 051-.067 IN] S [7180e5- 7 |5CR, SKT HD CAP M3 £ 4.0 4]
. -0 mm . T . Tl mm . T . -0 . . . - . .
T T e P i o e 1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
SPECTFICATION ) SPECIFICATION (B)12084201 PAGE | OF 47 Reyv - - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL _ [DLPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL| CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL _ [DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL|CABLE DIAMETER | 4[4 ] 216608579 |SCR, SRT HD CAF, Hofy, M4 X 0 1143
(A) 19496161 (%) 12084201 (A) 19490921 (A) 15324985 Bl 6-2.15 (B) 19496161 (8) 12084201 (B) 19497721 (B) 15324983 B1.29-1.10 - o p V] 2ll9603-2  |REED CAM, POST FEED 1142
(A) 1949772-1 (A) 15324983 | @1.29-1.10 (B) 1949092-1 (B) 15324985 B1.6-2.15 ~ bt 1-1803083-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF l4]
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | S O -
=) ‘.@ =3 “@ - 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SIT/E T mm [ INCH ] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] = v | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 18036073 SOCUMENTAT TON PACKAGE E
0.50mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [ 0b51+/-.002] 6.5 0.50mm?2 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002]1 6.5 N 1 1 2119740-] TAG TDENTIFICATION 67
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] N ] 9855753 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ¥ WARN T NG 21 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o/
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDMIgSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND TOR | ARGEST WIRE SI/E CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
A | THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, P T SR Pt L jg
1fg ARPLTPART NUMBER emeaa 16 LOLTLTE 1O THREADS OF HLTEM s REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B R 51196551 ITEED CAM. PR FTFD ' 18
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . 1605601 |5CR, BASC, Rofls (MG k 29) 41
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] W 1752356~ 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e £01939575 (U, DL, oty 1A & 20 =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - e je | 3-c044962-0 JOPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GULDE 30
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS . - W W 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B SRR DPALER, LRINMEES =
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 1] 2119806 1 INSERT, SHEAR '3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 4-1803056-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - S
- 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 4-1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ]t ] 1| 8-1633305-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEWARZOTS — TE Comect v
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN 1IMARZ201S [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD TIMAR2015 [ NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES & :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 G§EE:]2 2 6 6 7 2 8 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA fe

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij- ) ///(::>REF
O

2.3 REF
ilﬁg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.5+0.5

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4X

35.952+£0.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTITIONS o | = S @

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T B T [ TBAR0TS SERa
CHTK BN 19MAR2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIMARZ2015 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA + -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266728
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




